Tribe

## RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1343

WHEREAS, in the past there have been stories and rumors of improper conduct on the part of certain persons in connection with the Tribal District elections, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council is of the opinion that a committee should be appointed to supervise the election procedure in the various Districts.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the Papago Council hereby orders and directs that an Election Committee be immediately formed and established to have general supervision over the election procedures in the various Districts and that the said Election Committee shall work in conjunction with the District Councils in the Districts in the general supervision and conduct of the District elections, that this Election Committee is not to supersede the authority and jurisdiction of the District Councils, but rather is to work along with the District Councils, to assist in the general work of the elections, and to observe and report any and all infractions and violations of the provisions of the Tribal Election Ordinance which is known as Tribal Ordinance No. 27.

IET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the number of members and the personnel of the said Election Committee shall be the sole responsibility and authority of the Tribal Chairman and his decision shall be final as to the number of members and as to the selection of the members of the Committee.

The above Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on January 3, 1964, with a vote of 16 for, 0 against, and 5 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2(e) and Section 2 (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (State 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Chairman